FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2018 Second Extraordinary Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Henry to Engrossed House Bill No. 35 by Representative Henry

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 1, at the end of line 17, change "25,653,163" to "24,898,887"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 2, on line 5, change "1,203,093" to "1,190,472"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 2, at the end of line 12, change "6,484,890" to "6,409,477"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 8 On page 2, at the end of line 17, change "3,600,506" to "3,509,130"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 10 On page 2, at the end of line 27, change "3,223,154" to "3,050,379"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 12 On page 2, at the end of line 34, change "4,327,135" to "4,260,795"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 14 On page 2, at the end of line 37, change "6,737,022" to "6,447,607"
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 16 On page 3, at the end of line 5, change "41,574,903" to "39,874,142"
- 17 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 9</u>
- On page 3, between lines 10 and 11, insert the following:
- 19 "SCHEDULE 09
- 20 **LOUISIANA DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH**
- 21 The commissioner of administration is hereby authorized and directed to adjust the means
- of financing for this department by reducing the appropriation out of the State General Fund
- 23 (Direct) by \$1,303,505."
- 24 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 25 On page 3, at the end of line 10, change "34,712,518" to "32,602,380"

Page 1 of 2

CODING: Words in struck through type are deletions from existing law; words <u>underscored</u> are additions.

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- 2 On page 3, at the end of line 14, change"2,111,043" to "2,048,260"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- 4 On page 3, at the end of line 25, change "1,213,245" to "1,188,871"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 13
- 6 On page 3, at the end of line 38, change "9,783,880" to "9,579,926"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 14
- 8 On page 4, at the end of line 4, change "26,816,627" to "26,711,358"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 15
- On page 4, between lines 4 and 5, insert the following:
- 11 "19-697 NONPUBLIC EDUCATIONAL ASSISTANCE
- 12 Payable out of State General Fund (Direct) to
- the Required Services Program \$ 3,500,000
- 14 Payable out of State General Fund (Direct) to
- the School Lunch Salary Supplement Program \$ 3,500,000"